

62

Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2016/2022

Haji Mohamad Akbar Sheikh and Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Adv.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alaudin Ganai, AAG
with Ms. Shaila Shameem, Adv.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

13.09.2023

1. Response be filed by next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.11.2023.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

13.09.2023

"Aasif"