

S. No.49
Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND
LADAKH AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2016/2022

HAJI MOHAMMAD AKBAR SHEIKH AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Shafi, Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.09.2024

Last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply with an advance copy to other side.

List on 25th November, 2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

13.09.2024

"Abdul Rashid"