

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2016/2022
CM(5049/2022)

Haji Mohammad Akbar Sheikh &Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

22.04.2026

01. Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General submits that reply filed on behalf of respondent No. 5 be treated as reply on behalf of respondent No. 6 and 7 as well. He further submits that the reply filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 be treated as reply on behalf of respondent No. 4 as well. Statement of the learned counsel is taken on record. *Ordered accordingly.*

02. Heard.

03. Judgment *reserved.*

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

22.04.2026

"HAMID"